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Utica Comets (2-3-0-1) vs. Rochester Americans (5-3-0-0)
Nov 4, 2022 -- Blue Cross Arena

AHL Game #129
GOALIES

# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

50 Nico Daws 6-4 203 3 0 2 0 0 1.94 0.934

93 Akira Schmid 6-5 205 4 2 1 1 0 1.97 0.918
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

2 Michael Vukojevic D 6-3 212 7 0 0 0 2 4

5 Robbie Russo D 6-0 195 7 0 2 2 2 -2

7 Simon Nemec D 6-1 190 7 1 1 2 0 1

8 Dylan Blujus D 6-3 203 3 0 0 0 2 0

10 Jack Dugan LW 6-2 209 7 1 4 5 0 1

12 Tyce Thompson F 6-1 178 5 2 2 4 0 1

15 Joe Gambardella C 5-10 200 2 0 0 0 0 -1

21 Nolan Stevens LW 6-3 195 3 0 1 1 4 -2

22 Reilly Walsh D 6-0 185 7 1 3 4 14 4

23 Tyler Wotherspoon D 6-2 207 7 0 0 0 4 1

24 Brian Halonen F 6-0 205 7 0 0 0 17 -2

25 Nolan Foote LW 6-3 201 7 2 2 4 2 2

26 Ryan Schmelzer C 6-2 188 3 0 3 3 0 4

28 Brian Pinho RW 6-1 190 7 4 2 6 2 2

55 Mason Geertsen F 6-4 221 7 0 1 1 11 1

75 Jeremy Groleau D 6-3 197 4 0 0 0 0 1

77 Aarne Talvitie C 5-11 198 6 0 0 0 0 -1

79 Samuel Laberge LW 6-2 206 5 1 0 1 0 1

82 Nikita Okhotiuk D 6-1 194 1 0 0 0 0 -1

90 Zach Senyshyn RW 6-1 208 7 1 2 3 0 0

91 Nick Hutchison C 6-3 200 6 1 1 2 2 1

92 Graeme Clarke RW 5-11 175 7 1 2 3 10 1

Team Staff

Dan MacKinnon General Manager

Kevin Dineen Head Coach

Andrew Brewer Assistant Coach

Ryan Parent Assistant Coach

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

1 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen 6-5 217 7 4 3 0 0 3.39 0.879

29 Michael Houser 6-1 185 2 1 0 0 0 2.48 0.929

47 Malcolm Subban 6-2 217 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

2 Oskari Laaksonen D 6-2 183 8 0 2 2 8 1

7 Ethan Prow D 5-11 183 8 0 3 3 2 1

8 Zach Berzolla D 6'2 196 2 0 0 0 2 0

10 Brandon Biro C 5-11 170 8 3 6 9 2 -3

11 Lukas Rousek LW 5-11 191 8 2 6 8 0 0

12 Matej Pekar C 6-1 185 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Linus Weissbach RW 5-9 177 8 5 4 9 16 0

15 Riley Sheahan C 6-2 214 1 0 1 1 0 1

16 Peter Tischke D 6-1 216 2 0 0 0 2 0

17 Sean Malone C 6-0 196 6 2 4 6 6 1

18 Isak Rosen LW 5-11 168 8 2 5 7 0 -2

25 Jiri Kulich RW 5-11 171 8 2 5 7 2 -1

26 Mason Jobst C 5-8 185 7 1 4 5 2 2

27 Chase Priskie D 6-0 185 4 1 0 1 0 0

28 Michael Mersch RW 6-2 209 3 0 1 1 0 -1

43 Matt Bartkowski D 6-1 192 2 1 0 1 0 3

44 Tyson Kozak C 5-11 173 8 1 0 1 2 0

45 Brendan Warren LW 6-0 192 3 1 1 2 2 3

51 Aleksandr Kisakov RW 5-10 150 6 0 0 0 2 -3

52 Mitch Eliot D 6-0 190 4 1 1 2 8 -1

55 Riese Zmolek D 6-1 201 0 0 0 0 0 0

71 Filip Cederqvist LW 6-3 208 8 0 3 3 2 -1

81 Brett Murray LW 6-5 227 8 4 0 4 13 -4

88 Brandon Davidson D 6-2 209 3 0 0 0 0 -1

96 Anders Bjork LW 6-0 190 6 2 2 4 2 2

Team Staff

Jason Karmanos General Manager

Seth Appert Head Coach

Michael Peca Assistant Coach

Mike Weber Assistant Coach

Seamus Kotyk Goaltending Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Rob Hennessey (#87)

Referee Jim Curtin (#22)

Linesperson Mitchell Hunt (#62)

Linesperson T.J. Dockery (#27)
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Standings
Eastern Conference
Atlantic Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Providence Bruins 9 63 6 1 1 1 14 0.778 26 22 104 4 4 2-1 3-1-1-1 3-0-0-0 6-1-1-1 3-0-0-1

2 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 7 65 6 0 1 0 13 0.929 21 13 84 4 5 1-0 2-0-1-0 4-0-0-0 6-0-1-0 6-0-1-0

3 Bridgeport Islanders 8 64 6 1 1 0 13 0.813 35 26 82 4 5 1-0 3-0-0-0 3-1-1-0 6-1-1-0 6-0-1-0

4 Charlotte Checkers 7 65 4 1 1 1 10 0.714 21 19 77 2 4 0-1 4-0-0-0 0-1-1-1 4-1-1-1 0-1-1-1

5 Springfield Thunderbirds 8 64 4 3 0 1 9 0.563 26 25 113 2 3 1-1 1-2-0-1 3-1-0-0 4-3-0-1 4-0-0-1

6 Hershey Bears 7 65 3 2 2 0 8 0.571 18 17 85 3 3 0-0 3-0-1-0 0-2-1-0 3-2-2-0 1-0-1-0

7 Hartford Wolf Pack 6 66 2 2 1 1 6 0.500 16 20 58 1 2 0-1 2-0-0-1 0-2-1-0 2-2-1-1 2-0-0-0

8 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 7 65 2 4 1 0 5 0.357 17 25 107 1 2 0-0 1-2-1-0 1-2-0-0 2-4-1-0 0-3-0-0
North Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Toronto Marlies 8 64 6 2 0 0 12 0.750 29 22 94 5 6 0-0 3-1-0-0 3-1-0-0 6-2-0-0 4-0-0-0

2 Rochester Americans 8 64 5 3 0 0 10 0.625 28 28 83 4 5 0-0 4-0-0-0 1-3-0-0 5-3-0-0 2-0-0-0

3 Cleveland Monsters 8 64 4 4 0 0 8 0.500 27 32 104 1 2 2-0 2-0-0-0 2-4-0-0 4-4-0-0 1-0-0-0

4 Belleville Senators 8 64 3 4 1 0 7 0.438 26 34 147 2 3 0-0 1-2-0-0 2-2-1-0 3-4-1-0 0-2-0-0

5 Utica Comets 6 66 2 3 0 1 5 0.417 16 15 80 2 2 0-1 2-1-0-1 0-2-0-0 2-3-0-1 0-1-0-1

6 Syracuse Crunch 8 64 1 4 1 2 5 0.313 28 37 102 1 1 0-2 1-1-1-0 0-3-0-2 1-4-1-2 0-3-1-0

7 Laval Rocket 9 63 2 6 1 0 5 0.278 28 35 108 2 2 0-0 2-3-1-0 0-3-0-0 2-6-1-0 0-2-0-0
Western Conference
Central Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Manitoba Moose 7 65 5 1 1 0 11 0.786 30 18 123 5 5 0-0 2-1-1-0 3-0-0-0 5-1-1-0 1-0-0-0

2 Milwaukee Admirals 7 65 5 2 0 0 10 0.714 29 24 48 3 4 1-0 2-1-0-0 3-1-0-0 5-2-0-0 4-0-0-0

3 Texas Stars 8 64 4 3 0 1 9 0.563 28 25 106 3 3 1-1 2-2-0-0 2-1-0-1 4-3-0-1 0-1-0-0

4 Grand Rapids Griffins 8 64 4 4 0 0 8 0.500 28 33 86 4 4 0-0 2-1-0-0 2-3-0-0 4-4-0-0 0-1-0-0

5 Rockford IceHogs 7 65 3 4 0 0 6 0.429 26 29 110 2 3 0-0 2-3-0-0 1-1-0-0 3-4-0-0 0-1-0-0

6 Iowa Wild 7 65 2 3 0 2 6 0.429 19 22 117 2 2 0-2 1-2-0-2 1-1-0-0 2-3-0-2 1-0-0-0

7 Chicago Wolves 6 66 2 3 1 0 5 0.417 17 21 46 2 2 0-0 1-2-1-0 1-1-0-0 2-3-1-0 0-1-1-0
Pacific Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Ontario Reign 8 64 7 1 0 0 14 0.875 30 14 84 7 7 0-0 4-1-0-0 3-0-0-0 7-1-0-0 6-0-0-0

2 Tucson Roadrunners 7 65 6 1 0 0 12 0.857 26 18 181 5 5 1-0 2-0-0-0 4-1-0-0 6-1-0-0 5-0-0-0

3 San Jose Barracuda 7 65 4 2 0 1 9 0.643 19 17 181 3 3 1-1 2-2-0-1 2-0-0-0 4-2-0-1 0-2-0-1

4 Coachella Valley Firebirds 6 66 4 2 0 0 8 0.667 28 23 112 4 4 0-0 2-2-0-0 2-0-0-0 4-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

5 Abbotsford Canucks 6 66 3 2 0 1 7 0.583 22 26 101 2 3 0-1 1-0-0-1 2-2-0-0 3-2-0-1 1-0-0-1

6 Bakersfield Condors 7 65 3 3 1 0 7 0.500 21 24 105 3 3 0-0 1-0-1-0 2-3-0-0 3-3-1-0 1-0-0-0

7 Colorado Eagles 8 64 3 5 0 0 6 0.375 23 26 163 3 3 0-0 1-2-0-0 2-3-0-0 3-5-0-0 0-2-0-0

8 San Diego Gulls 8 64 3 5 0 0 6 0.375 25 32 131 2 2 1-0 1-1-0-0 2-4-0-0 3-5-0-0 0-1-0-0

9 Calgary Wranglers 7 65 2 5 0 0 4 0.286 22 29 130 2 2 0-0 0-3-0-0 2-2-0-0 2-5-0-0 0-2-0-0

10 Henderson Silver Knights 8 64 2 6 0 0 4 0.250 21 25 89 2 2 0-0 2-3-0-0 0-3-0-0 2-6-0-0 1-0-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division

Thursday, November 3 2022
Ontario 2 at Colorado 0 Final
Grand Rapids 3 at Iowa 6 Final

Friday, November 4 2022
Tucson at Calgary 1:00 pm MDT
Chicago at Cleveland 7:00 pm EDT
Syracuse at Charlotte 7:00 pm EDT
Toronto at Laval 7:00 pm EDT
Hartford at Springfield 7:05 pm EDT
Lehigh Valley at Belleville 7:05 pm EDT
Utica at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
Grand Rapids at Iowa 7:00 pm CDT
Texas at Manitoba 7:00 pm CDT
Coachella Valley at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PDT
Henderson at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PDT
Milwaukee at San Diego 7:00 pm PDT

Saturday, November 5 2022
Lehigh Valley at Laval 3:00 pm EDT
Syracuse at Charlotte 6:00 pm EDT
Hershey at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 6:05 pm EDT
Chicago at Cleveland 7:00 pm EDT
Hartford at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EDT
Rochester at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Providence at Springfield 7:05 pm EDT
Toronto at Belleville 7:05 pm EDT
Grand Rapids at Rockford 7:00 pm CDT
Ontario at Colorado 7:05 pm MDT
Bakersfield at Henderson 7:00 pm PDT
Coachella Valley at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PDT
Milwaukee at San Diego 7:00 pm PDT
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Conference Standings
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Providence Bruins 9 63 6 1 1 1 14 0.778 26 22 2-1 4 4 3-1-1-1 3-0-0-0 6-1-1-1 3-0-0-1

2 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
Penguins 7 65 6 0 1 0 13 0.929 21 13 1-0 4 5 2-0-1-0 4-0-0-0 6-0-1-0 6-0-1-0

3 Bridgeport Islanders 8 64 6 1 1 0 13 0.813 35 26 1-0 4 5 3-0-0-0 3-1-1-0 6-1-1-0 6-0-1-0

4 Toronto Marlies 8 64 6 2 0 0 12 0.750 29 22 0-0 5 6 3-1-0-0 3-1-0-0 6-2-0-0 4-0-0-0

5 Charlotte Checkers 7 65 4 1 1 1 10 0.714 21 19 0-1 2 4 4-0-0-0 0-1-1-1 4-1-1-1 0-1-1-1

6 Rochester Americans 8 64 5 3 0 0 10 0.625 28 28 0-0 4 5 4-0-0-0 1-3-0-0 5-3-0-0 2-0-0-0

7 Springfield Thunderbirds 8 64 4 3 0 1 9 0.563 26 25 1-1 2 3 1-2-0-1 3-1-0-0 4-3-0-1 4-0-0-1

8 Hershey Bears 7 65 3 2 2 0 8 0.571 18 17 0-0 3 3 3-0-1-0 0-2-1-0 3-2-2-0 1-0-1-0

9 Cleveland Monsters 8 64 4 4 0 0 8 0.500 27 32 2-0 1 2 2-0-0-0 2-4-0-0 4-4-0-0 1-0-0-0

10 Belleville Senators 8 64 3 4 1 0 7 0.438 26 34 0-0 2 3 1-2-0-0 2-2-1-0 3-4-1-0 0-2-0-0

11 Hartford Wolf Pack 6 66 2 2 1 1 6 0.500 16 20 0-1 1 2 2-0-0-1 0-2-1-0 2-2-1-1 2-0-0-0

12 Utica Comets 6 66 2 3 0 1 5 0.417 16 15 0-1 2 2 2-1-0-1 0-2-0-0 2-3-0-1 0-1-0-1

13 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 7 65 2 4 1 0 5 0.357 17 25 0-0 1 2 1-2-1-0 1-2-0-0 2-4-1-0 0-3-0-0

14 Syracuse Crunch 8 64 1 4 1 2 5 0.313 28 37 0-2 1 1 1-1-1-0 0-3-0-2 1-4-1-2 0-3-1-0

15 Laval Rocket 9 63 2 6 1 0 5 0.278 28 35 0-0 2 2 2-3-1-0 0-3-0-0 2-6-1-0 0-2-0-0
Western Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Ontario Reign 8 64 7 1 0 0 14 0.875 30 14 0-0 7 7 4-1-0-0 3-0-0-0 7-1-0-0 6-0-0-0

2 Tucson Roadrunners 7 65 6 1 0 0 12 0.857 26 18 1-0 5 5 2-0-0-0 4-1-0-0 6-1-0-0 5-0-0-0

3 Manitoba Moose 7 65 5 1 1 0 11 0.786 30 18 0-0 5 5 2-1-1-0 3-0-0-0 5-1-1-0 1-0-0-0

4 Milwaukee Admirals 7 65 5 2 0 0 10 0.714 29 24 1-0 3 4 2-1-0-0 3-1-0-0 5-2-0-0 4-0-0-0

5 San Jose Barracuda 7 65 4 2 0 1 9 0.643 19 17 1-1 3 3 2-2-0-1 2-0-0-0 4-2-0-1 0-2-0-1

6 Texas Stars 8 64 4 3 0 1 9 0.563 28 25 1-1 3 3 2-2-0-0 2-1-0-1 4-3-0-1 0-1-0-0

7 Coachella Valley Firebirds 6 66 4 2 0 0 8 0.667 28 23 0-0 4 4 2-2-0-0 2-0-0-0 4-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

8 Grand Rapids Griffins 8 64 4 4 0 0 8 0.500 28 33 0-0 4 4 2-1-0-0 2-3-0-0 4-4-0-0 0-1-0-0

9 Abbotsford Canucks 6 66 3 2 0 1 7 0.583 22 26 0-1 2 3 1-0-0-1 2-2-0-0 3-2-0-1 1-0-0-1

10 Bakersfield Condors 7 65 3 3 1 0 7 0.500 21 24 0-0 3 3 1-0-1-0 2-3-0-0 3-3-1-0 1-0-0-0

11 Rockford IceHogs 7 65 3 4 0 0 6 0.429 26 29 0-0 2 3 2-3-0-0 1-1-0-0 3-4-0-0 0-1-0-0

12 Iowa Wild 7 65 2 3 0 2 6 0.429 19 22 0-2 2 2 1-2-0-2 1-1-0-0 2-3-0-2 1-0-0-0

13 Colorado Eagles 8 64 3 5 0 0 6 0.375 23 26 0-0 3 3 1-2-0-0 2-3-0-0 3-5-0-0 0-2-0-0

14 San Diego Gulls 8 64 3 5 0 0 6 0.375 25 32 1-0 2 2 1-1-0-0 2-4-0-0 3-5-0-0 0-1-0-0

15 Chicago Wolves 6 66 2 3 1 0 5 0.417 17 21 0-0 2 2 1-2-1-0 1-1-0-0 2-3-1-0 0-1-1-0

16 Calgary Wranglers 7 65 2 5 0 0 4 0.286 22 29 0-0 2 2 0-3-0-0 2-2-0-0 2-5-0-0 0-2-0-0

17 Henderson Silver Knights 8 64 2 6 0 0 4 0.250 21 25 0-0 2 2 2-3-0-0 0-3-0-0 2-6-0-0 1-0-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 David Gust RFD 7 5 8 13

2 Michael Carcone TUC 7 3 9 12

3 Alex Barré-Boulet SYR 8 2 10 12

4 T.J. Tynan ONT 8 1 11 12

5 Felix Robert SYR 8 6 5 11

6 Jesper Froden CV 6 5 6 11

7 Andy Andreoff BRI 8 5 6 11

8 Emil Bemstrom CLE 8 5 6 11

9 Andrew Poturalski CV 6 4 7 11

10 Brett Seney RFD 7 4 7 11

11 * Ruslan Iskhakov BRI 8 4 7 11

12 Jake Lucchini BEL 8 4 7 11

13 Darren Raddysh SYR 8 3 8 11

14 Joey Anderson TOR 8 7 3 10

15 Vinni Lettieri PRO 9 6 4 10

16 Austin Czarnik GR 8 5 5 10

17 Lukas Reichel RFD 7 4 6 10

18 Gemel Smith SYR 7 3 7 10

19 Nikolas Brouillard SD 8 3 7 10

20 Samuel Bolduc BRI 8 1 9 10

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Joey Anderson TOR 8 7

2 Nathan Todd SPR 8 7

3 Felix Robert SYR 8 6

4 Vinni Lettieri PRO 9 6

5 Several Players Tied 5

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 T.J. Tynan ONT 8 11

2 Alex Barré-Boulet SYR 8 10

3 Michael Carcone TUC 7 9

4 Samuel Bolduc BRI 8 9

5 Danny O'Regan SD 8 9

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Scott Sabourin BEL 7 36

2 Josh Healey SD 7 31

3 Andreas Englund COL 8 31

4 Jeffrey Viel SJ 7 29

5 John Hayden CV 6 25

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Cameron Crotty TUC 7 9

2 Scott Sabourin BEL 7 8

3 Andreas Englund COL 8 8

4 Cole Reinhardt BEL 8 8

5 Several Players Tied 7

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Keaton Middleton COL 8 3

2 Several Players Tied 2

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Andy Andreoff BRI 8 5

2 Vinni Lettieri PRO 9 5

3 Several Players Tied 3

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Xavier Bourgault BAK 7 2

2 Will Bitten SPR 8 2

3 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Sheldon Rempal HSK 8 36

2 Riley Barber TEX 8 33

3 Alex Barré-Boulet SYR 8 31

4 Jack Ahcan PRO 8 31

5 Several Players Tied 30

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Several Players Tied 50.0

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Several Players Tied 2

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Jesper Froden CV 6 10

2 * Ryker Evans CV 6 9

3 Andrew Poturalski CV 6 9

4 Helge Grans ONT 7 9

5 * Marshall Rifai TOR 7 8

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Tanner Kero TEX 2 2

2 Vinni Lettieri PRO 2 3

3 Several Players Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SO EN GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%

1 Matthew Villalta ONT 3 180:00 3 0 0 1 0 4 1.33 0 0 0 0 0.000 95 91 0.958

2 Dustin Tokarski WBS 5 303:23 4 0 1 0 0 7 1.38 0 0 0 0 0.000 136 129 0.949

3 Ivan Prosvetov TUC 5 273:40 4 0 0 0 0 7 1.53 0 0 0 0 0.000 144 137 0.951

4 Callum Booth CV 2 97:48 2 0 0 0 0 3 1.84 0 0 0 0 0.000 60 57 0.950

5 Kyle Keyser PRO 5 309:55 4 0 1 0 0 10 1.94 1 1 3 15 0.800 138 128 0.928

6 Nico Daws UTC 3 154:43 0 2 0 0 0 5 1.94 0 0 0 0 0.000 76 71 0.934

7 * Eetu Makiniemi SJ 3 184:39 2 0 1 0 0 6 1.95 0 1 1 2 0.500 97 91 0.938

8 Akira Schmid UTC 4 243:16 2 1 1 0 1 8 1.97 0 1 2 11 0.818 98 90 0.918

9 * Mack Guzda CLT 3 181:23 2 0 1 0 0 6 1.98 0 0 0 0 0.000 91 85 0.934

10 Joonas Korpisalo CLE 1 60:00 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 40 38 0.950

11 * Matthew Murray TEX 5 269:37 2 2 0 1 2 9 2.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 121 112 0.926

12 Pheonix Copley ONT 5 297:14 4 1 0 0 0 10 2.02 0 0 0 0 0.000 153 143 0.935

13 * Filip Lindberg WBS 3 165:41 2 0 0 0 0 6 2.17 1 0 0 3 1.000 71 65 0.915

14 Zach Fucale HER 5 295:38 3 2 0 0 1 11 2.23 0 0 0 0 0.000 108 97 0.898

15 * Oskari Salminen MB 4 238:15 3 1 0 1 1 9 2.27 0 0 0 0 0.000 101 92 0.911

Wins
Rank Player Team W

1 * Keith Petruzzelli TOR 5

2 Cory Schneider BRI 5

3 Several Goaltenders Tied 4

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

1 Joel Hofer SPR 174

2 Lukas Dostal SD 173

3 Cayden Primeau LAV 171

4 Max Lagace SYR 171

5 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen ROC 167

Losses
Rank Player Team L

1 Jiri Patera HSK 4

2 Several Goaltenders Tied 3

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

1 Matthew Villalta ONT 4 91 0.958

2 Ivan Prosvetov TUC 7 137 0.951

3 Callum Booth CV 3 57 0.950

4 Joonas Korpisalo CLE 2 38 0.950

5 Dustin Tokarski WBS 7 129 0.949

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

1 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen ROC 407:21

2 Max Lagace SYR 366:47

3 Joel Hofer SPR 360:26

4 Cayden Primeau LAV 357:58

5 Lukas Dostal SD 333:08

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

1 Jet Greaves CLE 2

2 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

1 Matthew Villalta ONT 1

2 Aaron Dell SJ 1

3 * Oskari Salminen MB 1

4 * Matthew Murray TEX 1

5 Cayden Primeau LAV 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

1 Cory Schneider BRI 3 3 1.000

2 Lukas Dostal SD 4 4 1.000

3 Jon Gillies TUC 3 3 1.000

4 Keith Kinkaid PRO 3 3 1.000

5 * Filip Lindberg WBS 3 3 1.000

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Ruslan Iskhakov BRI 8 4 7 11

2 * Matej Blumel TEX 6 5 4 9

3 * Kirill Marchenko CLE 8 5 4 9

4 * Georgii Merkulov PRO 9 4 5 9

5 * Fabian Lysell PRO 7 2 7 9

6 * Luke Toporowski PRO 9 4 4 8

7 * Linus Karlsson ABB 6 2 6 8

8 * Sammy Walker IA 7 4 3 7

9 * Luke Evangelista MIL 7 2 5 7

10 * Jiri Kulich ROC 8 2 5 7

11 * Isak Rosen ROC 8 2 5 7

12 * Simon Edvinsson GR 7 1 6 7

13 * Juuso Parssinen MIL 7 1 6 7

14 * Cross Hanas GR 8 4 2 6

15 * Xavier Bourgault BAK 7 3 3 6

16 * Elliot Desnoyers LV 7 3 2 5

17 * Nick Abruzzese TOR 8 3 2 5

18 * Corey Andonovski WBS 8 3 2 5

19 * Aatu Raty BRI 8 2 3 5

20 Several Players Tied 4

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Matej Blumel TEX 6 5

2 * Kirill Marchenko CLE 8 5

3 Several Players Tied 4

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Fabian Lysell PRO 7 7

2 * Ruslan Iskhakov BRI 8 7

3 * Linus Karlsson ABB 6 6

4 * Simon Edvinsson GR 7 6

5 * Juuso Parssinen MIL 7 6

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Owen Sillinger CLE 8 17

2 * Xavier Simoneau LAV 8 13

3 * Joey Abate PRO 3 10

4 * Marshall Rifai TOR 7 10

5 * Corey Andonovski WBS 8 10

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Marshall Rifai TOR 7 5

2 * Corey Andonovski WBS 8 5

3 Several Players Tied 4

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Joey Abate PRO 3 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Matej Blumel TEX 6 2

2 * Sammy Walker IA 7 2

3 * Aatu Raty BRI 8 2

4 Several Players Tied 1

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Xavier Bourgault BAK 7 2

2 * Michael Regush ABB 4 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 * Luke Toporowski PRO 9 26

2 * William Dufour BRI 8 23

3 * Kirill Marchenko CLE 8 22

4 * Matej Blumel TEX 6 21

5 * Jiri Kulich ROC 8 21

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Ruslan Iskhakov BRI 8 4 10 40.0

2 * Corey Andonovski WBS 8 3 9 33.3

3 * Kirill Tyutyayev GR 7 2 6 33.3

4 Several Players Tied 28.6

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Ryker Evans CV 6 9

2 * Marshall Rifai TOR 7 8

3 * Alex Vlasic RFD 5 5

4 * Juuso Parssinen MIL 7 5

5 Several Players Tied 4

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 * William Dufour BRI 1 1

2 * Luke Toporowski PRO 1 1

3 * Kirill Marchenko CLE 1 2

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 * William Dufour BRI 1 1 100.0

2 * Luke Toporowski PRO 1 1 100.0

3 * Kirill Marchenko CLE 1 2 50.0
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Darren Raddysh SYR 8 3 8 11

2 Nikolas Brouillard SD 8 3 7 10

3 Samuel Bolduc BRI 8 1 9 10

4 Jordan Spence ONT 8 0 8 8

5 Declan Chisholm MB 7 2 5 7

6 Jordan Gross MIL 6 1 6 7

7 Anttoni Honka CHI 6 1 6 7

8 * Simon Edvinsson GR 7 1 6 7

9 Michael Kesselring BAK 7 5 1 6

10 Cam Dineen TUC 7 1 5 6

11 Noel Hoefenmayer TOR 7 1 5 6

12 Tyler Tucker SPR 8 1 5 6

13 Mac Hollowell TOR 5 0 6 6

14 Derrick Pouliot SJ 7 0 6 6

15 Several Players Tied 5

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Michael Kesselring BAK 7 5

2 Darren Raddysh SYR 8 3

3 Nikolas Brouillard SD 8 3

4 Several Players Tied 2

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Samuel Bolduc BRI 8 9

2 Darren Raddysh SYR 8 8

3 Jordan Spence ONT 8 8

4 Nikolas Brouillard SD 8 7

5 Several Players Tied 6

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Josh Healey SD 7 31

2 Andreas Englund COL 8 31

3 Dylan McIlrath HER 7 23

4 Brayden Pachal HSK 8 23

5 Patrick Sieloff SJ 7 21

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Cameron Crotty TUC 7 9

2 Andreas Englund COL 8 8

3 Jason Demers BAK 7 7

4 Several Players Tied 6

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Keaton Middleton COL 8 3

2 Josh Healey SD 7 2

3 Several Players Tied 1

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Declan Chisholm MB 7 2

2 Nikolas Brouillard SD 8 2

3 Several Players Tied 1

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Chase Priskie ROC 4 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Jack Ahcan PRO 8 31

2 Darren Raddysh SYR 8 28

3 Jordan Spence ONT 8 25

4 Ty Smith WBS 8 23

5 Brad Hunt COL 8 21

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Several Players Tied 25.0

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Ryker Evans CV 6 9

2 Helge Grans ONT 7 9

3 * Marshall Rifai TOR 7 8

4 Ville Heinola MB 7 7

5 Ronald Knot TUC 7 7

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Jordan Gross MIL 1 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Jordan Gross MIL 1 1 100.0

2 Jack Ahcan PRO 0 1 0.0

3 Connor Carrick PRO 0 1 0.0

4 Robbie Russo UTC 0 1 0.0
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 Toronto Marlies 8 33 11 33.3 1

2 Bridgeport Islanders 8 32 10 31.3 0

3 Syracuse Crunch 8 26 8 30.8 1

4 Cleveland Monsters 8 28 8 28.6 1

5 Manitoba Moose 7 28 8 28.6 0

6 Grand Rapids Griffins 8 36 10 27.8 2

7 Calgary Wranglers 7 38 10 26.3 0

8 Ontario Reign 8 32 8 25.0 1

9 Texas Stars 8 28 7 25.0 0

10 Rochester Americans 8 33 8 24.2 2

11 Hartford Wolf Pack 6 25 6 24.0 1

12 Milwaukee Admirals 7 25 6 24.0 0

13 Laval Rocket 9 34 8 23.5 2

14 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 7 26 6 23.1 0

15 Belleville Senators 8 45 10 22.2 3

16 Hershey Bears 7 27 6 22.2 0

17 Charlotte Checkers 7 27 6 22.2 1

18 Abbotsford Canucks 6 32 7 21.9 0

19 Tucson Roadrunners 7 29 6 20.7 3

20 San Diego Gulls 8 44 9 20.5 2

21 Providence Bruins 9 43 8 18.6 1

22 Bakersfield Condors 7 27 5 18.5 0

23 Utica Comets 6 23 4 17.4 0

24 Springfield Thunderbirds 8 36 6 16.7 1

25 Coachella Valley Firebirds 6 26 4 15.4 2

26 San Jose Barracuda 7 27 4 14.8 1

27 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 7 34 5 14.7 0

28 Rockford IceHogs 7 34 5 14.7 1

29 Colorado Eagles 8 36 5 13.9 0

30 Henderson Silver Knights 8 39 5 12.8 1

31 Iowa Wild 7 35 4 11.4 0

32 Chicago Wolves 6 24 2 8.3 1

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

1 San Jose Barracuda 7 30 1 96.7 0

2 Henderson Silver Knights 8 23 2 91.3 2

3 Manitoba Moose 7 33 3 90.9 2

4 Milwaukee Admirals 7 17 2 88.2 0

5 Ontario Reign 8 31 4 87.1 1

6 Chicago Wolves 6 21 3 85.7 0

7 Providence Bruins 9 33 5 84.8 0

8 Bridgeport Islanders 8 37 6 83.8 2

9 San Diego Gulls 8 37 6 83.8 0

10 Texas Stars 8 32 6 81.3 1

11 Tucson Roadrunners 7 32 6 81.3 0

12 Calgary Wranglers 7 36 7 80.6 1

13 Charlotte Checkers 7 30 6 80.0 0

14 Springfield Thunderbirds 8 40 8 80.0 3

15 Hershey Bears 7 24 5 79.2 1

16 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 7 28 6 78.6 0

17 Rockford IceHogs 7 32 7 78.1 0

18 Hartford Wolf Pack 6 27 6 77.8 0

19 Syracuse Crunch 8 31 7 77.4 1

20 Bakersfield Condors 7 35 8 77.1 3

21 Belleville Senators 8 43 10 76.7 1

22 Iowa Wild 7 34 8 76.5 1

23 Laval Rocket 9 37 9 75.7 2

24 Abbotsford Canucks 6 28 7 75.0 2

25 Colorado Eagles 8 43 11 74.4 0

26 Grand Rapids Griffins 8 39 10 74.4 1

27 Toronto Marlies 8 30 8 73.3 2

28 Coachella Valley Firebirds 6 34 10 70.6 0

29 Rochester Americans 8 27 8 70.4 1

30 Cleveland Monsters 8 35 11 68.6 0

31 Utica Comets 6 19 6 68.4 0

32 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 7 34 13 61.8 1

theahl.com



Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 5 Anthony Richard LAV Oct 22, 2022 Nov 2, 2022 5 1 6

2 4 Andy Andreoff BRI Oct 23, 2022 Nov 1, 2022 4 3 7

3 4 Phil Tomasino MIL Oct 26, 2022 Nov 2, 2022 5 1 6

4 4 Egor Afanasyev MIL Oct 26, 2022 Nov 2, 2022 4 0 4

5 3 Several Players Tied
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 5 Jansen Harkins MB Oct 16, 2022 Oct 29, 2022 5 3 8

2 5 Anthony Richard LAV Oct 22, 2022 Nov 2, 2022 5 1 6

3 4 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 7 Gemel Smith SYR Oct 14, 2022 Oct 29, 2022 3 7 10

2 6 Michael Carcone TUC Oct 15, 2022 Nov 2, 2022 3 9 12

3 6 Samuel Bolduc BRI Oct 21, 2022 Nov 1, 2022 1 9 10

4 5 Cam Dineen TUC Oct 22, 2022 Nov 2, 2022 1 5 6

5 4 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 7 Gemel Smith SYR Oct 14, 2022 Oct 29, 2022 3 7 10

2 6 Michael Carcone TUC Oct 15, 2022 Nov 2, 2022 3 9 12

3 6 Samuel Bolduc BRI Oct 21, 2022 Nov 1, 2022 1 9 10

4 5 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 * 8 Luke Toporowski PRO Oct 16, 2022 Nov 2, 2022 4 4 8

2 7 Gemel Smith SYR Oct 14, 2022 Oct 29, 2022 3 7 10

3 6 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 * 8 Luke Toporowski PRO Oct 16, 2022 Nov 2, 2022 4 4 8

2 7 Gemel Smith SYR Oct 14, 2022 Oct 29, 2022 3 7 10

3 6 Several Players Tied
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Utica Comets Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

2 Michael Vukojevic D L 6-3 212 Jun 8, 2001 Oakville, ON

5 Robbie Russo D R 6-0 195 Feb 15, 1993 Westmont, IL

7 Simon Nemec D R 6-1 190 Feb 15, 2004 Liptovsky Mikulas, Slovak

8 Dylan Blujus D R 6-3 203 Jan 22, 1994 Buffalo, NY

10 Jack Dugan LW R 6-2 209 Mar 24, 1998 Pittsburgh, PA

12 Tyce Thompson F R 6-1 178 Jul 12, 1999 Calgary, AB

15 Joe Gambardella C L 5-10 200 Dec 6, 1993 Staten Island, NY

21 Nolan Stevens LW L 6-3 195 Jul 22, 1996 Brantford, ON

22 Reilly Walsh D R 6-0 185 Apr 21, 1999 North Falmouth, MA

23 Tyler Wotherspoon D L 6-2 207 Mar 12, 1993 Burnaby, BC

24 Brian Halonen F R 6-0 205 Jan 11, 1999 Delano, MN

25 Nolan Foote LW L 6-3 201 Nov 29, 2000 Denver, CO

26 Ryan Schmelzer C R 6-2 188 Jul 28, 1993 Buffalo, NY

28 Brian Pinho RW R 6-1 190 May 11, 1995 North Andover, MA

50 Nico Daws G L 6-4 203 Dec 22, 2000 Munich, Germany

55 Mason Geertsen F L 6-4 221 Apr 19, 1995 Drayton Valley, AB

75 Jeremy Groleau D L 6-3 197 Oct 25, 1999 St. Nicolas, QC

77 Aarne Talvitie C L 5-11 198 Feb 11, 1999 Espoo, Finland

79 Samuel Laberge LW L 6-2 206 Apr 10, 1997 Chateauguay, QC

82 Nikita Okhotiuk D L 6-1 194 Dec 4, 2000 Chelyabinsk, Russia

90 Zach Senyshyn RW R 6-1 208 Mar 30, 1997 Ottawa, ON

91 Nick Hutchison C R 6-3 200 Apr 27, 1995 Hicksville, NY

92 Graeme Clarke RW R 5-11 175 Apr 24, 2001 Ottawa, ON

93 Akira Schmid G R 6-5 205 May 12, 2000 Bern, Switzerland
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Rochester Americans Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

1 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen G L 6-5 217 Mar 9, 1999 Espoo, Finland

2 Oskari Laaksonen D R 6-2 183 Jul 2, 1999 Tampere, Finland

7 Ethan Prow D R 5-11 183 Nov 17, 1992 Sauk Rapids, MN

8 Zach Berzolla D R 6'2 196 May 28, 1998 Howell, NJ

10 Brandon Biro C L 5-11 170 Mar 11, 1998 Sherwood Park, AB

11 Lukas Rousek LW L 5-11 191 Apr 20, 1999 Ostrov nad Ohri, Czech Re

12 Matej Pekar C L 6-1 185 Feb 10, 2000 Turnov, Czech Republic

13 Linus Weissbach RW L 5-9 177 Apr 19, 1998 Goteborg, Sweden

15 Riley Sheahan C L 6-2 214 Dec 7, 1991 St. Catharines, ON

16 Peter Tischke D L 6-1 216 Jan 3, 1996 Hindsale, IL

17 Sean Malone C L 6-0 196 Apr 30, 1995 Buffalo, NY

18 Isak Rosen LW L 5-11 168 Mar 15, 2003 Solna, Sweden

25 Jiri Kulich RW L 5-11 171 Apr 14, 2004 Kadan, Czech Republic

26 Mason Jobst C L 5-8 185 Feb 17, 1994 Speedway, IN

27 Chase Priskie D R 6-0 185 Mar 19, 1996 Pembroke Pines, FL

28 Michael Mersch RW L 6-2 209 Oct 2, 1992 Park Ridge, IL

29 Michael Houser G L 6-1 185 Sep 13, 1992 Youngstown, OH

43 Matt Bartkowski D L 6-1 192 Jun 4, 1988 Pittsburgh, PA

44 Tyson Kozak C L 5-11 173 Dec 29, 2002 Souris, MB

45 Brendan Warren LW L 6-0 192 May 7, 1997 Carleton, MI

47 Malcolm Subban G L 6-2 217 Dec 21, 1993 Toronto, ON

51 Aleksandr Kisakov RW L 5-10 150 Nov 1, 2002 Solikamsk, Russia

52 Mitch Eliot D R 6-0 190 Feb 6, 1998 Orange County, CA

55 Riese Zmolek D L 6-1 201 Sep 12, 1996 Rochester, MN

71 Filip Cederqvist LW L 6-3 208 Aug 23, 2000 Skara, Sweden

81 Brett Murray LW L 6-5 227 Jul 20, 1998 Bolton, ON

88 Brandon Davidson D L 6-2 209 Aug 21, 1991 Lethbridge, AB

96 Anders Bjork LW L 6-0 190 Aug 5, 1996 Mequon, WI
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2022-23 Regular Season Team Statistics
Utica Comets

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

28 Brian Pinho RW 7 4 2 6 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.86 0.29 16 25.0

X 11 Andreas Johnsson LW 4 1 5 6 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.50 1.00 4 25.0

10 Jack Dugan LW 7 1 4 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0 0.71 0.00 13 7.7

12 Tyce Thompson F 5 2 2 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.80 0.00 4 50.0

25 Nolan Foote LW 7 2 2 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.57 0.29 9 22.2

22 Reilly Walsh D 7 1 3 4 4 14 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.57 2.00 10 10.0

92 Graeme Clarke RW 7 1 2 3 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 100.0 0.43 1.43 18 5.6

90 Zach Senyshyn RW 7 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.43 0.00 12 8.3

26 Ryan Schmelzer C 3 0 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 2 0.0

91 Nick Hutchison C 6 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.33 6 16.7

7 Simon Nemec D 7 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 0.00 12 8.3

5 Robbie Russo D 7 0 2 2 -2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.29 0.29 8 0.0

79 Samuel Laberge LW 5 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.20 0.00 7 14.3

21 Nolan Stevens LW 3 0 1 1 -2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 1.33 0 0.0

55 Mason Geertsen F 7 0 1 1 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.14 1.57 4 0.0

82 Nikita Okhotiuk D 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

15 Joe Gambardella C 2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0

8 Dylan Blujus D 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.67 3 0.0

50 Nico Daws G 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

75 Jeremy Groleau D 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 6 0.0

93 Akira Schmid G 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

77 Aarne Talvitie C 6 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 6 0.0

24 Brian Halonen F 7 0 0 0 -2 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.00 2.43 6 0.0

2 Michael Vukojevic D 7 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.29 9 0.0

23 Tyler Wotherspoon D 7 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.57 4 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

93 Akira Schmid 4 243:16 8 0 1.97 2 1 1 98 90 0.918

50 Nico Daws 3 154:43 5 0 1.94 0 2 0 76 71 0.934

Empty Net 4:18 1 1

Totals 6 402:17 14 0 2.09 2 3 1 175 161 0.920

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive

theahl.com



2022-23 Regular Season Team Statistics
Rochester Americans

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

13 Linus Weissbach RW 8 5 4 9 0 16 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.13 2.00 18 27.8

10 Brandon Biro C 8 3 6 9 -3 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.13 0.25 12 25.0

11 Lukas Rousek LW 8 2 6 8 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 9 22.2

* 25 Jiri Kulich RW 8 2 5 7 -1 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.88 0.25 21 9.5

* 18 Isak Rosen LW 8 2 5 7 -2 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.88 0.00 15 13.3

17 Sean Malone C 6 2 4 6 1 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 1.00 12 16.7

26 Mason Jobst C 7 1 4 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.71 0.29 13 7.7

81 Brett Murray LW 8 4 0 4 -4 13 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 1.63 12 33.3

96 Anders Bjork LW 6 2 2 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.33 7 28.6

X 56 Kale Clague D 5 0 3 3 -4 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.60 0.40 9 0.0

* 71 Filip Cederqvist LW 8 0 3 3 -1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.38 0.25 11 0.0

7 Ethan Prow D 8 0 3 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.38 0.25 17 0.0

45 Brendan Warren LW 3 1 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.67 5 20.0

52 Mitch Eliot D 4 1 1 2 -1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 2.00 9 11.1

X 20 Lawrence Pilut D 3 0 2 2 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.00 3 0.0

2 Oskari Laaksonen D 8 0 2 2 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 1.00 13 0.0

43 Matt Bartkowski D 2 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.00 2 50.0

27 Chase Priskie D 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.00 7 14.3

* 44 Tyson Kozak C 8 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.13 0.25 7 14.3

15 Riley Sheahan C 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 0 0.0

28 Michael Mersch RW 3 0 1 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.00 1 0.0

8 Zach Berzolla D 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.00 0 0.0

29 Michael Houser G 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

16 Peter Tischke D 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.00 0 0.0

88 Brandon Davidson D 3 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0

* 51 Aleksandr Kisakov RW 6 0 0 0 -3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.33 11 0.0

X 4 Jeremy Davies D 7 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.86 15 0.0

1 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen G 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

1 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen 7 407:21 23 0 3.39 4 3 0 190 167 0.879

29 Michael Houser 2 72:30 3 0 2.48 1 0 0 42 39 0.929

Empty Net 3:38 2 2

Totals 8 483:29 28 0 3.47 5 3 0 234 206 0.880

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Rochester Americans 2022-23 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 14 Toronto W 1-0-0-0 4-2 Chase Priskie Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (2 GA, 22 SVS) Dylan Ferguson (2 GA, 5 SVS)
Oct. 15 at Toronto L 1-1-0-0 1-3 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (2 GA, 37 SVS) Keith Petruzzelli (1 GA, 25 SVS)
Oct. 19 Belleville W 2-1-0-0 4-3 OT Anders Bjork Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (3 GA, 20 SVS) Kevin Mandolese (4 GA, 26 SVS)
Oct. 21 Syracuse W 3-1-0-0 4-3 Brett Murray Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (3 GA, 17 SVS) Max Lagace (4 GA, 28 SVS)
Oct. 22 at Syracuse L 3-2-0-0 2-6 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (5 GA, 28 SVS) Max Lagace (2 GA, 32 SVS)
Oct. 28 at Laval L 3-3-0-0 1-8 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (6 GA, 19 SVS) Cayden Primeau (1 GA, 31 SVS)
Oct. 29 at Laval W 4-3-0-0 5-1 Anders Bjork Michael Houser (1 GA, 31 SVS) Kevin Poulin (4 GA, 26 SVS)
Nov. 2 Syracuse W 5-3-0-0 7-2 Brendan Warren Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen (2 GA, 24 SVS) Max Lagace (7 GA, 14 SVS)
Nov. 4 Utica 7:05 pm EDT
Nov. 5 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Nov. 9 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 11 Cleveland 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 12 at Belleville 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 18 Utica 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 19 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 23 Providence 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 25 Bridgeport 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 26 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 1 at Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 3 at Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 7 Syracuse 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 9 Utica 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 10 at Toronto 4:00 pm EST
Dec. 16 at Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 17 at Charlotte 6:00 pm EST
Dec. 23 Syracuse 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 28 Utica 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 30 Belleville 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 31 at Toronto 4:00 pm EST
Jan. 4 Belleville 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 6 Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 7 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 11 Laval 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 14 Toronto 6:05 pm EST
Jan. 18 Laval 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 20 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 21 at Hartford 7:30 pm EST
Jan. 25 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 27 Charlotte 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 28 Charlotte 6:05 pm EST
Feb. 2 at Belleville 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 4 at Belleville 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 10 Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 11 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 14 at Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 17 Toronto 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 18 at Toronto 4:00 pm EST
Feb. 19 Syracuse 3:05 pm EST
Feb. 24 Laval 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 25 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 26 at Providence 3:05 pm EST
Mar. 1 at Laval 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 3 at Laval 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 4 at Belleville 7:05 pm EST
Mar. 10 Hartford 7:05 pm EST
Mar. 11 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 12 Toronto 3:05 pm EDT
Mar. 15 Laval 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 17 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 18 at Hershey 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 24 Hershey 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 25 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 26 Cleveland 3:05 pm EDT
Mar. 29 Cleveland 7:05 pm EDT
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Mar. 31 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 1 Utica 5:05 pm EDT
Apr. 5 Syracuse 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 7 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 8 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 14 Belleville 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 15 Cleveland 5:05 pm EDT
Apr. 16 at Cleveland 3:00 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Utica Comets 2022-23 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 15 at Hershey L 0-1-0-0 1-3 Akira Schmid (2 GA, 20 SVS) Zach Fucale (1 GA, 19 SVS)
Oct. 17 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:00 pm EDT
Oct. 21 Cleveland W 1-1-0-0 3-2 Tyce Thompson Akira Schmid (2 GA, 21 SVS) Jet Greaves (3 GA, 27 SVS)
Oct. 22 at Providence L 1-2-0-0 1-2 Nico Daws (2 GA, 29 SVS) Kyle Keyser (1 GA, 23 SVS)
Oct. 28 Cleveland W 2-2-0-0 5-1 Samuel Laberge Akira Schmid (1 GA, 23 SVS) Pavel Cajan (4 GA, 23 SVS)
Oct. 29 Toronto L 2-3-0-0 1-2 Nico Daws (2 GA, 23 SVS) Dylan Ferguson (1 GA, 24 SVS)
Nov. 2 Providence SOL 2-3-0-1 3-4 SO Akira Schmid (3 GA, 26 SVS) Kyle Keyser (3 GA, 16 SVS)
Nov. 4 at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
Nov. 5 Rochester 7:00 pm EDT
Nov. 11 Laval 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 12 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 18 at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 19 Rochester 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 23 Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 25 at Charlotte 4:00 pm EST
Nov. 26 at Charlotte 6:00 pm EST
Nov. 30 Laval 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 2 Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 3 at Belleville 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 9 at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 10 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 14 Laval 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 16 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 17 Springfield 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 20 at Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 22 at Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 28 at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 30 Lehigh Valley 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 31 Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 3 at Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 6 Hartford 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 7 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 8 at Providence 3:05 pm EST
Jan. 11 Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 13 at Providence 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 14 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 16 at Syracuse 1:00 pm EST
Jan. 20 Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 21 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 25 Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 27 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 28 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 1 Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 3 at Hartford 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 4 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 10 Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 11 at Laval 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 15 at Toronto 11:00 am EST
Feb. 18 Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 20 at Toronto 3:00 pm EST
Feb. 22 at Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 24 at Cleveland 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 1 at Belleville 7:05 pm EST
Mar. 3 Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 5 Syracuse 3:00 pm EST
Mar. 10 Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 11 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 6:05 pm EST
Mar. 12 at Lehigh Valley 4:05 pm EDT
Mar. 15 at Belleville 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 17 at Laval 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 18 at Laval 3:00 pm EDT
Mar. 24 Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 25 Rochester 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 26 at Syracuse 5:00 pm EDT
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Mar. 31 Rochester 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 1 at Rochester 5:05 pm EDT
Apr. 2 Syracuse 3:00 pm EDT
Apr. 7 Toronto 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 8 Rochester 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 12 Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 14 Cleveland 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 15 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game

theahl.com



Utica Comets vs Rochester Americans Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record 2022-23 Regular Season Rochester 0-0-0-0 Utica 0-0-0-0

Head to Head Record 2021-22 Regular Season Rochester 6-5-1-0 Utica 6-5-1-0

Last 5 Years record between teams Rochester 20-18-1-2 Utica 21-16-2-2

Rochester vs. Utica Last 5 Years record at Rochester Rochester 12-8-0-1 Utica 9-9-1-2

Rochester vs. Utica Last 5 Years record at Utica Rochester 8-10-1-1 Utica 12-7-1-0

Match Up

Utica Rochester

Team Record 2-3-0-1 -- 5 points 5-3-0-0 -- 10 points

Division Ranking 5th North 2nd North

Conference Ranking 12th Eastern 6th Eastern

League Ranking 27th 10th

Past 10 Games 2-3-0-1 5-3-0-0

Streak 0-1-0-1 2-0-0-0

Last Game 4-3 L vs Providence (Nov 2 2022) Final SO 7-2 W vs Syracuse (Nov 2 2022) Final

Home Record 2-1-0-1 4-0-0-0

Away Record 0-2-0-0 1-3-0-0

GF 16 28 

GA 15 28 

PP (Overall) (4/23) 17.4% (8/33) 24.2%

PP (Home) (3/15) 20.0% (7/21) 33.3%

PP (Away) (1/8) 12.5% (1/12) 8.3%

PK (Overall) (6/19) 68.4% (8/27) 70.4%

PK (Home) (5/12) 58.3% (3/14) 78.6%

PK (Away) (1/7) 85.7% (5/13) 61.5%

PP vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

PK vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

Leading Rookie (0-0-0) Kulich (2-5-7)

Most PIM Halonen - 17 Weissbach - 16

Team PIM/GM 13.3/Game 10.4/Game

Leading Scorers Pinho (4-2-6) Weissbach (5-4-9)

Johnsson (1-5-6) Biro (3-6-9)

Dugan (1-4-5) Rousek (2-6-8)

Thompson (2-2-4) Kulich (2-5-7)

Foote (2-2-4) Rosen (2-5-7)

Last 5 Games 4-3 L vs Providence (Nov 2 2022) Final SO 7-2 W vs Syracuse (Nov 2 2022) Final

2-1 L vs Toronto (Oct 29 2022) Final 5-1 W @ Laval (Oct 29 2022) Final

5-1 W vs Cleveland (Oct 28 2022) Final 8-1 L @ Laval (Oct 28 2022) Final

2-1 L @ Providence (Oct 22 2022) Final 6-2 L @ Syracuse (Oct 22 2022) Final

3-2 W vs Cleveland (Oct 21 2022) Final 4-3 W vs Syracuse (Oct 21 2022) Final

Leading After 1st 1-0-0-1 3-1-0-0

Leading After 2nd 2-0-0-1 3-1-0-0

Tied After 1st 0-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

Tied After 2nd 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

Trailing After 1st 1-1-0-0 1-2-0-0

Trailing After 2nd 0-3-0-0 2-2-0-0

Out Shooting Opponents 2-0-0-0 3-0-0-0
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Out Shot by Opponents 0-2-0-1 2-2-0-0

1 Goal Games 1-2-0-1 2-0-0-0

2 Goal Games 0-1-0-0 1-1-0-0

3 Goal Games 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
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Utica Comets vs Rochester Americans Head to Head
Rochester Americans
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

Utica Comets
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%
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Utica Comets vs Rochester Americans Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Utica Comets Rochester Americans

Goals Oct. 28 CLE 5 Nov. 2 SYR 7

Assists Oct. 28 CLE 9 Nov. 2 SYR 12

Points Oct. 28 CLE 14 Nov. 2 SYR 19

Penalty Minutes Oct. 28 CLE 23 Oct. 28 at LAV 23

Minors Oct. 22 at PRO 6 Oct. 14 TOR 6
Oct. 19 BEL 6

Majors Oct. 22 at PRO 1
Oct. 28 CLE 1

Oct. 28 at LAV 1

Shots Oct. 21 CLE 30 Oct. 22 at SYR 34

Power Play Goals Oct. 15 at HER 1
Oct. 21 CLE 1
Oct. 28 CLE 1
Oct. 29 TOR 1

Oct. 14 TOR 3

Goals By Both Teams Oct. 28 CLE 6
Nov. 2 PRO 6

Oct. 28 at LAV 9
Nov. 2 SYR 9

Goals in 1st Oct. 28 CLE 2 Oct. 29 at LAV 3

Goals in 2nd Oct. 21 CLE 2
Nov. 2 PRO 2

Nov. 2 SYR 3

Goals in 3rd Oct. 28 CLE 2 Oct. 21 SYR 3

Short Handed Goals Nov. 2 PRO 0 Oct. 14 TOR 1

Winning Margin Oct. 28 CLE 4 Nov. 2 SYR 5

Most PIM Oct. 28 CLE 29 Oct. 28 at LAV 23

Most Shots Oct. 21 CLE 30 Oct. 22 at SYR 34

Most Shots in 1st Oct. 28 CLE 13 Oct. 14 TOR 13
Oct. 15 at TOR 13
Oct. 29 at LAV 13

Most Shots in 2nd Oct. 21 CLE 11 Oct. 28 at LAV 15

Most Shots in 3rd Oct. 22 at PRO 11 Oct. 22 at SYR 19

Fewest Shots Nov. 2 PRO 19 Nov. 2 SYR 21

Fewest Shots in 1st Oct. 22 at PRO 4 Oct. 22 at SYR 6

Fewest Shots in 2nd Nov. 2 PRO 5 Oct. 15 at TOR 6

Fewest Shots in 3rd Nov. 2 PRO 4 Nov. 2 SYR 4

Most Saves Oct. 22 at PRO 29 Oct. 15 at TOR 37

Most Saves in 1st Oct. 22 at PRO 10 Oct. 15 at TOR 10
Oct. 29 at LAV 10

Most Saves in 2nd Oct. 22 at PRO 10 Oct. 15 at TOR 12

Most Saves in 3rd Nov. 2 PRO 11 Oct. 22 at SYR 16

Most Saves in 4th Oct. 22 at PRO 29 Oct. 15 at TOR 37
Schedule
Date Game #

Nov. 4 129 Utica at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT

Nov. 5 143 Rochester at Utica 7:00 pm EDT

Nov. 18 208 Utica at Rochester 7:05 pm EST

Nov. 19 228 Rochester at Utica 7:00 pm EST

Dec. 9 340 Utica at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
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Dec. 28 453 Utica at Rochester 7:05 pm EST

Mar. 25 1005 Rochester at Utica 7:00 pm EDT

Mar. 31 1041 Rochester at Utica 7:00 pm EDT

Apr. 1 1053 Utica at Rochester 5:05 pm EDT

Apr. 8 1104 Rochester at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
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Utica Comets Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 2 Vukojevic 5 Russo 7 Nemec 8 Blujus 10 Dugan 11 Johnsson 12 Thompson

Oct. 15 at Hershey 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 0 0 - -

Oct. 21 Cleveland 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2

Oct. 22 at Providence 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0

Oct. 28 Cleveland 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 1 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 1

Oct. 29 Toronto 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 - 1 0 1 0

Nov. 2 Providence 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 0 - 0 1 1 -1 - 0 0 1 -2
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Utica Comets Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 15 Gambardella 21 Stevens 22 Walsh 23 Wotherspoon 24 Halonen 25 Foote 26 Schmelzer

Oct. 15 at Hershey 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 -2 0 1 3 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 -

Oct. 21 Cleveland - - 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 -

Oct. 22 at Providence - - 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 1 1 0 -

Oct. 28 Cleveland - - 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 1

Oct. 29 Toronto - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Nov. 2 Providence - 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 3 0 3

theahl.com



Utica Comets Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 28 Pinho 55 Geertsen 75 Groleau 77 Talvitie 79 Laberge 82 Okhotiuk 90 Senyshyn

Oct. 15 at Hershey 1 0 3 -1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 0

Oct. 21 Cleveland 0 1 3 -1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 -1

Oct. 22 at Providence 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 4 0 - 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 28 Cleveland 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 - - 1 0 1 1 - 0 2 2 2

Oct. 29 Toronto 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 3 0

Nov. 2 Providence 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 1 -1
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Utica Comets Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 91 Hutchison 92 Clarke 50 Daws 93 Schmid

Oct. 15 at Hershey 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -2 2 20 L

Oct. 21 Cleveland 0 0 1 0 1 1 6 2 2 21 W

Oct. 22 at Providence 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 2 29 L

Oct. 28 Cleveland 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 23 W

Oct. 29 Toronto 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0 2 23 L

Nov. 2 Providence - 0 0 3 1 3 26 OT
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Rochester Americans Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 2 Laaksonen 4 Davies 7 Prow 8 Berzolla 10 Biro 11 Rousek 13 Weissbach

Oct. 14 Toronto 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 - 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 2 1

Oct. 15 at Toronto 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 19 Belleville 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 4 0 - 1 0 1 -1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Oct. 21 Syracuse 0 0 3 1 0 0 5 2 0 0 2 1 - 0 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 5 1

Oct. 22 at Syracuse 0 0 1 -2 0 0 3 -2 0 0 4 -1 - 0 0 0 -4 0 0 1 -2 0 1 2 -3

Oct. 28 at Laval 0 0 4 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 -1 1 0 5 -2 0 1 1 -1 0 0 3 0

Oct. 29 at Laval 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 4 - 0 2 3 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 0

Nov. 2 Syracuse 0 2 1 3 - 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 1 3 2

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Rochester Americans Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 15 Sheahan 16 Tischke 17 Malone 18 Rosen 20 Pilut 25 Kulich 26 Jobst

Oct. 14 Toronto - - 0 2 4 -1 1 1 1 -1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0

Oct. 15 at Toronto - - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 1 3 0

Oct. 19 Belleville - - 1 1 3 2 0 1 5 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 2 -1 -

Oct. 21 Syracuse - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 -1 - 0 1 3 1 0 0 2 -1

Oct. 22 at Syracuse - 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 4 -2 0 1 1 1

Oct. 28 at Laval - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -2 - 0 1 1 -1 0 0 2 -2

Oct. 29 at Laval - - 0 1 2 1 1 1 4 2 - 1 1 4 3 0 2 2 2

Nov. 2 Syracuse 0 1 0 1 - - 0 1 1 1 - 1 0 2 0 1 0 2 2

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Rochester Americans Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 27 Priskie 28 Mersch 43 Bartkowski 44 Kozak 45 Warren 51 Kisakov 52 Eliot

Oct. 14 Toronto 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 4 0 -

Oct. 15 at Toronto 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 -

Oct. 19 Belleville 0 0 4 -1 0 1 0 0 - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 0 -1 -

Oct. 21 Syracuse 0 0 0 0 - - 1 0 1 1 - 0 0 2 -1 -

Oct. 22 at Syracuse - - - 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 2 1 1 0 4 -1

Oct. 28 at Laval - - - 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 2 -1

Oct. 29 at Laval - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 2 0

Nov. 2 Syracuse - - 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 - 0 1 1 1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Rochester Americans Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 56 Clague 71 Cederqvist 81 Murray 88 Davidson 96 Bjork 1 Luukkonen 29 Houser

Oct. 14 Toronto 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 2 22 W

Oct. 15 at Toronto 0 0 6 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 - - 2 37 L

Oct. 19 Belleville 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 - 1 0 1 1 3 20 W

Oct. 21 Syracuse 0 0 1 -2 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 - 0 1 1 1 3 17 W

Oct. 22 at Syracuse 0 2 2 -2 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 0 -2 5 28 L

Oct. 28 at Laval - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -3 0 0 1 -3 0 0 3 -1 6 19 L 2 8

Oct. 29 at Laval - 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 31 W

Nov. 2 Syracuse - 0 1 3 0 1 0 1 -1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 2 24 W

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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